
IAPS 2018  Held at Kent College, Pembury   24th November 2018       

Results – UNDER 11 GIRLS 4-PIECE 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Highfield SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 201 Saffron Aurora 8.10 8.00 8.40 7.20 31.70 27 =     

 202 Lara Verstringe 7.20 7.10 6.60 5.50 26.40 46       

 203 Cara Field 7.50 7.40 7.45 6.50 28.85 44       

 204 Georgia Cooke 7.40 7.10 7.95 6.10 28.55 45       

 205 Isabella Sharpe 7.50 7.20 8.30 6.40 29.40 42       

 206   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 30.50 29.70 32.10 26.20    118.50 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 207 Ella Briault 7.50 7.60 0.00 0.00 15.10 56       

 208 Olivia Portlock 0.00 0.00 6.75 7.80 14.55 57       

 209 Florence Dexter 7.70 7.60 7.40 6.40 29.10 43       

 210 Flora Hughes 7.30 8.20 7.55 6.70 29.75 39 =     

 211 Esther Morse 8.20 8.30 8.00 7.20 31.70 27 =     

 212 Maisie Taylor 8.10 8.00 8.30 6.60 31.00 30       

  Total of top 4 31.50 32.10 31.25 28.30    123.15 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Maltman’s Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 213 Elizabeth Kent 7.90 8.30 8.05 8.40 32.65 17       

 214 Mara Waller 8.40 8.20 7.70 7.60 31.90 24 =     

 
215 

Alexandra Green-

Wright 8.80 8.40 8.60 7.70 33.50 11 =     

 216 Katerina Van Allen 8.20 7.90 8.55 8.20 32.85 16       

 217 Lilianne Jervis-Allan 9.10 8.80 9.40 8.70 36.00 1       

 218   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 34.50 33.70 34.60 33.00    135.80 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 
219 

Ritika Sanil Kumar 

Nair 0.00 7.70 8.60 7.00 23.30 48       

 220 Harper Jenour-Taylor 7.70 7.50 0.00 0.00 15.20 55       

 221 Sophia Joseph 7.80 0.00 8.45 7.40 23.65 47       

 222 Sophie Chiese 8.50 7.80 9.25 8.30 33.85 10       

 223 Olivia Stubbs 8.30 7.20 8.65 8.40 32.55 19       

 224 Sowmiya Paramjorthy 8.70 8.40 9.35 8.70 35.15 4       

  Total of top 4 33.30 31.40 35.85 32.80    133.35 3 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 225 Luna Bolton 7.80 8.10 8.60 7.40 31.90 24 =     

 226 Abigail South 7.45 7.80 7.60 6.90 29.75 39 =     

 227 Niamh Harmer 7.60 7.90 7.70 7.10 30.30 34 =     

 228 Holly Hughes 8.30 8.70 8.70 7.50 33.20 13 =     

 229 Miya Hargate 8.10 8.30 9.05 7.70 33.15 15       

 230   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 31.80 33.00 34.05 29.70    128.55 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 231 Molly Rand 7.70 8.00 0.00 0.00 15.70 52       

 232 Madeleine Marshman 0.00 0.00 8.35 5.70 14.05 58       

 233 Olivia Rolls 7.60 8.30 8.15 7.00 31.05 29       

 234 Harriet Bond 7.80 7.50 7.40 6.80 29.50 41       

 235 Evie Granger 8.30 8.40 8.10 7.80 32.60 18       

 236 Luciana Pickthall 8.60 8.50 9.05 7.90 34.05 8 =     

  Total of top 4 32.40 33.20 33.65 29.50    128.75 5= 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St George’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 237 Kiera Satchel 7.90 8.00 0.00 7.00 22.90 49       

 238 Saskia Cake 7.70 8.00 7.50 7.10 30.30 34 =     

 239 Eva Seddon 0.00 0.00 8.35 6.90 15.25 54       

 240 Darcey Hepden 8.20 9.00 8.10 7.90 33.20 14 =     

 241 Riley Morris 8.80 8.90 8.00 7.80 33.50 12 =     

 242 Millie Dryburgh 7.70 8.50 6.60 0.00 22.80 50       

  Total of top 4 32.60 34.40 31.95 29.80    128.75 5= 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 243 Daisy Faine 7.40 8.40 7.60 6.60 30.00 37       

 244 Ottoline Gee 7.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.80 59       

 245 Francesca Freedman 7.20 8.30 8.50 8.50 32.50 20       

 246 Delilah Galloway 8.20 7.80 8.65 7.70 32.35 21       

 247 Olivia Selmon 8.00 7.70 8.15 8.40 32.25 23       

 248   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 31.40 32.20 32.90 31.20    127.70 8 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 249 Emma Giranzani 7.65 7.80 0.00 0.00 15.45 53       

 250 Risako Takahashi 0.00 0.00 8.20 7.80 16.00 51       

 251 Alexandra Allan 8.05 8.20 8.00 7.50 31.75 26       

 252 Kristina Ivaniskin 7.60 7.50 8.10 7.60 30.80 32       

 253 Laia Marcen-Buch 8.20 8.40 9.10 8.50 34.20 7       

 
254 

Aliyah Kilroy-

Friedman 8.00 8.10 9.45 8.50 34.05 9 =     

  Total of top 4 31.90 32.50 34.85 32.40    131.65 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 255 Grace Connor 7.90 8.30 8.00 6.40 30.60 33       

 256 Isabelle Ebsworth 7.60 8.30 7.40 6.80 30.10 36       

 257 Martha Robinson 7.80 7.90 7.60 6.60 29.90 38       

 258 Charlotte Stackhouse 7.60 7.50 8.50 7.30 30.90 31       

 259 Tara Moore 8.20 8.10 8.20 7.80 32.30 22       

 260   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 31.50 32.60 32.30 28.50    124.90 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Bute House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 261   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

 262 Kiki Gissing 8.60 9.20 8.80 8.40 35.00 5       

 263 Susie Mahendra 9.10 8.10 9.50 8.60 35.30 2       

 264 Taylor Eldridge 8.30 8.90 8.95 9.10 35.25 3       

 265 Alice Davies 8.50 8.80 8.70 8.60 34.60 6       

 266   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60 =     

  Total of top 4 34.50 35.00 35.95 34.70    140.15 1 

 

 

 

UNDER 11 GIRLS 4-PIECE - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

217 Lilianne Jervis-Allan Maltman's Green 36.00 1   

263 Susie Mahendra Bute House 35.30 2   

264 Taylor Eldridge Bute House 35.25 3   

224 Sowmiya Paramjorthy Royal Masonic 35.15 4   

262 Kiki Gissing Bute House 35.00 5   

265 Alice Davies Bute House 34.60 6   

253 Laia Marcen-Buch St Mary's, Hampstead 34.20 7   

236 Luciana Pickthall St Faith's 34.05 8 = 

254 Aliyah Kilroy-Friedman St Mary's, Hampstead 34.05 8 = 

222 Sophie Chiese Royal Masonic 33.85 10   

215 Alexandra Green-Wright Maltman's Green 33.50 11 = 



241 Riley Morris St George's 33.50 11 = 

228 Holly Hughes Holmewod House 33.20 13 = 

240 Darcey Hepden St George's 33.20 13 = 

229 Miya Hargate Holmewod House 33.15 15   

216 Katerina Van Allen Maltman's Green 32.85 16   

213 Elizabeth Kent Maltman's Green 32.65 17   

235 Evie Granger St Faith's 32.60 18   

223 Olivia Stubbs Royal Masonic 32.55 19   

245 Francesca Freedman Vinehall 32.50 20   

246 Delilah Galloway Vinehall 32.35 21   

259 Tara Moore St Catherine's 32.30 22   

247 Olivia Selmon Vinehall 32.25 23   

214 Mara Waller Maltman's Green 31.90 24 = 

225 Luna Bolton Holmewod House 31.90 24 = 

251 Alexandra Allan St Mary's, Hampstead 31.75 26   

201 Saffron Aurora Highfield 31.70 27 = 

211 Esther Morse Stamford 31.70 27 = 

233 Olivia Rolls St Faith's 31.05 29   

212 Maisie Taylor Stamford 31.00 30   

258 Charlotte Stackhouse St Catherine's 30.90 31   

252 Kristina Ivaniskin St Mary's, Hampstead 30.80 32   

255 Grace Connor St Catherine's 30.60 33   

227 Niamh Harmer Holmewod House 30.30 34 = 

238 Saskia Cake St George's 30.30 34 = 

256 Isabelle Ebsworth St Catherine's 30.10 36   

243 Daisy Faine Vinehall 30.00 37   

257 Martha Robinson St Catherine's 29.90 38   

210 Flora Hughes Stamford 29.75 39 = 

226 Abigail South Holmewod House 29.75 39 = 

234 Harriet Bond St Faith's 29.50 41   

205 Isabella Sharpe Highfield 29.40 42   

209 Florence Dexter Stamford 29.10 43   

203 Cara Field Highfield 28.85 44   

204 Georgia Cooke Highfield 28.55 45   

202 Lara Verstringe Highfield 26.40 46   

221 Sophia Joseph Royal Masonic 23.65 47   

219 Ritika Sanil Kumar Nair Royal Masonic 23.30 48   

237 Kiera Satchel St George's 22.90 49   

242 Millie Dryburgh St George's 22.80 50   

250 Risako Takahashi St Mary's, Hampstead 16.00 51   

231 Molly Rand St Faith's 15.70 52   

249 Emma Giranzani St Mary's, Hampstead 15.45 53   

239 Eva Seddon St George's 15.25 54   

220 Harper Jenour-Taylor Royal Masonic 15.20 55   

207 Ella Briault Stamford 15.10 56   

208 Olivia Portlock Stamford 14.55 57   

232 Madeleine Marshman St Faith's 14.05 58   

244 Ottoline Gee Vinehall 7.80 59   

 

 



UNDER 11 GIRLS 4-PIECE Team 

Positions 

School Score Position 

Bute House 140.15 1 

Maltman's Green 135.80 2 

Royal Masonic 133.35 3 

St Mary's, Hampstead 131.65 4 

St Faith's 128.75 5 

St George's 128.75 5 

Holmewod House 128.55 7 

Vinehall 127.70 8 

St Catherine's 124.90 9 

Stamford 123.15 10 

Highfield 118.50 11 
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UNDER 11 GIRLS 2-PIECE Group Sequence Competition 

School Synchro 
12 

Composition 

12 
Execution 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position 

St Faith's 9.00 8.10 8.40 4.00 29.50 0.00 29.50 7 

Vinehall 10.30 8.90 8.80 4.00 32.00 0.00 32.00 5 

Holmewood 

House 

9.40 8.40 8.70 4.00 30.50 0.00 30.50 6 

Bute House 10.60 11.00 8.80 4.00 34.40 0.00 34.40 2 

 St George's 10.40 9.30 9.00 4.00 32.70 0.00 32.70 4 

Maltman's 

Green 

10.30 10.00 9.40 4.00 33.70 0.00 33.70 3 

Royal 

Masonic 

10.40 11.50 9.40 4.00 35.30 0.00 35.30 1 

 

 


